TABLE OF CONTENTS
DESCRIPTION     PAGE NO.
HOT SURFACE IGNITION 4 SEALED TOP BURNERS & OVEN BURNER    1-2
BATTERY IGNITION 4 SEALED TOP BURNERS & OVEN BURNER     3-4
HOT SURFACE IGNITION 36” RANGE 6 OPEN TOP BURNERS & OVEN BURNER   5-6
BATTERY IGNTION SYSTEM 6 OPEN TOP BURNERS & OVEN BURNER   7-8
HOT SURFACE IGNITION 6 SEALED TOP BURNERS & OVEN BURNER   9-10
MAIN BODY FOR 20, 24 & 30” PRO GAS RANGES    11-12

SEALED BURNER COMPONENT BREAKDOWN    26-27
WIRING FOR HSI RANGE    28
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION    29
PRO-SERIES
Parts Manual
2014
1
HOT SURFACE IGNITION 4 SEALED TOP BURNERS & OVEN BURNER
Ref.                  20  24  30
No. DESCRIPTION                            INCH            INCH  INCH
1 OVEN THERMOSTAT                 1198  1198  1198
2 CLAMP-ON PIPE PLUG ASSY.  1229     1229  1229
3 1/8” PIPE PLUG  1017     1017     1017
4  OVEN BURNER IGNITOR  1287     1287    1287
5 OVEN THERMOSTAT DIAL- BLACK  6294     6294     6294
6 OVEN VALVE 3/8” LOXIT FITTING  1067    1067    1067
7 OVEN BURNER  1365    1365     1365
8 OVEN BURNER BAFFLE  59035    59035     59035
9 OVEN BURNER BAFFLE WINGNUT  59036    59036     59036
10/10a REAR TOP BURNER   (SEE PAGE  25FOR COMPONENT PART NUMBER)
11/11a FRONT TOP BURNER  (SEE PAGE  25 FOR COMPONENT PART NUMBER)
12 REGULATOR (MAXITROL)  1977  1977    1977
13 OVEN SUPPLY TUBING 3/8” O.D.  1897 1897    1897
14 TOP BURNER VALVE  1233 1233    1233
15 TOP BURNER VALVE AND THERMOSTAT SCREW  1228 1228    1228
16 TOP BURNER VALVE AND THERMOSTAT CLAMP  1227 1227     1227
17 MANIFOLD PIPE  1761 1762    1763
18 CAPILLARY BULB CLIP  4770 4770     4770
19 TOP BURNER ELECTRODE WIRE (FRONT LEFT SIDE)  1531 1531     1532
20 TOP BURNER ELECTRODE WIRE (FRONT RIGHT SIDE)  1530 1530    1530
21 TOP BURNER ELECTRODE WIRE  (REAR LEFT SIDE)  1531 1531     1532
22 TOP BURNER ELECTRODE WIRE (REAR RIGHT SIDE)  1530 1530     1530
23 SPARK MODULE 110V  4+0  2362 2362    2362
24     MODULE BOX COVER (OPTIONAL)  0979 0979    0979
25 TOP BURNER VALVE SWITCH (See Switch Wire Harnesses Page 17 ) 1248 1248    1248
26 THERMOSTAT SCREWS  59694 59694     59694
27 3 VOLT VALVE  1286 1286     1286
28 TOP BURNER VALVE KNOB- BLACK  6295 6295     6295
HOT SURFACE IGNITION 4 SEALED TOP BURNERS & OVEN BURNER
2
BATTERY IGNITION  SYSTEM 4 SEALED TOP BURNERS & OVEN BURNER
Ref.                  20   24  30
No. DESCRIPTION                           INCH              INCH  INCH
1  OVEN THERMOSTAT (NATURAL)                1203           1203  1203
 OVEN THERMOSTAT (PROPANE/LP)                           1204           1204               1204
2 TOP BURNER VALVE AND THERMOSTAT CLAMP  1227 1227    1227
3  TOP BURNER VALVE AND THERMOSTAT SCREW  1228 1228    1228
4 OVEN THERMOSTAT 3/16” LOXIT FITTING  60008  60008      60008
5 OVEN THERMOSTAT DIAL- BLACK  6293  6293     6293
6 PALNUT  1896  1896     1896
7  ORIFICE BRACKET  0267   0267      0267
8  OVEN BURNER  1366  1366     1366
9 OVEN PILOT  1293 1293     1293
10 OVEN BURNER BAFFLE  59035   59035     59035
11 OVEN BURNER BAFFLE WINGNUT  59036   59036     59036
12/12a REAR TOP BURNER   (SEE PAGE  25FOR COMPONENT PART NUMBER)
13/13a FRONT TOP BURNER  (SEE PAGE  25 FOR COMPONENT PART NUMBER)
14 REGULATOR (MAXITROL)  1976  1976    1976
16  OVEN PILOT TUBE 3/16”  1885 1885    1885
17  OVEN SUPPLY TUBE 3/8”   1895 1895    1895
18  TOP BURNER VALVE  1233 1233    1233
19  THERMOCOUPLE  1289 1289    1289
20 TOP BURNER VALVE KNOB- BLACK  6295 6295     6295
21  MANIFOLD PIPE  1761 1762    1763

* MAY BE REPLACED BY A SWITCH HARNESS-  PAGE NO.  14.
28
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
First Character- Range Line
P- Pro-Series
Second and third Character
20”- 20” Range
24- 24” Range
30- 30” Range
36- 36” Range
Fourth Character- Type of Operating System
T- Spark Thermocouple
S- Hot Surface Ignition
B- Battery Ignition
Fifth Character- Burner Type
1- Open burners
3- Sealed burner
Sixth Character- Backguard
1- Vent Rail
2- 10” high Stainless- No Clock
3- 22” high Stainless-No Clock
4- 10” Tempered Glass- Clock/Timer
5- 8” Porcelain Backguard/Clock
Seventh Character- Options
0- No options
1- Continuous Clean Oven
8- Griddle
Eighth Character- Oven Door
B- Solid Oven Door
2- Windowed Door
Ninth Character- Brand
P- Premier
29
SEALED BURNER DESCRIPTION
     ORIFICE  BASE
NATURAL GAS ORIFICE BASE       PROPANE/LP ORIFICE
DESCRIPTION  PT. NO.                                                      DESCRIPTION       PT. NO.
6,000BTU  ORIFICE BASE 1508       LP SPUD 5,000BTU 1462
9,100BTU ORIFICE BASE 1511       LP SPUD 8,000BTU 1463
12,000BTU ORIFICE BASE 1510  LP SPUD 11,000BTU 1464
15,000BTU ORIFICE BASE 1511  LP SPUD 14,000BTU 1465
BURNER BASE
DESCRIPTION    PT. NO.
6,000NAT / 5,000LP BTU BURNER BASE 1454
9,100NAT / 8,000LP BTU BURNER BASE 1455
12,000NAT / 11,000LP BTU BURNER BASE 1456
15,000NAT / 14,000LP BTU BURNER BASE 1457
BURNER CAP
DESCRIPTION    PT. NO.
 6,000NAT / 5,000LP BTU BURNER CAP 1458
9,100NAT / 8,000LP BTU BURNER CAP 1459
12,000NAT / 11,000LP BTU BURNER CAP 1460
15,000NAT / 14,000LP BTU BURNER CAP 1461
SEALED BURNER COMPONENTS
Ref.  24 30 36
No. DESCRIPTION INCH INCH INCH
1. SPUD HOLDER/W TUBING
 LEFT FRONT 1508 1508 1508
 LEFT REAR 1511 1511 1511
 CENTER FRONT —— —— 1509
 CENTER REAR —— —— 1509
 RIGHT FRONT 1509 1509 1510
 RIGHT REAR 1509 1509 1509
2. BURNER BASE
 LEFT FRONT 1454 1454 1454
 LEFT REAR 1457 1457 1457
 CENTER FRONT —— —— 1455
 CENTER REAR —— —— 1455
 RIGHT FRONT 1455 1455 1455
 RIGHT REAR 1455 1455 1455
3 BURNER ELECTRODE ( ALL BURNERS) 1512 1512 1512
4. BURNER CAP
 LEFT FRONT 1458 1458 1458